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“The bicycle has a soul. If you succeed to love it, it will give you emotions that you will never forget.”  —  Mario Cipollini

EBC 2014 CONTACTS
  Paul Jensen—President
  812-760-6158

  Bill Majors—Vice President 

  Mark Oliver—Secretary

  Diane Bies— Board of Directors & Tour   	
  Director  812-473-3546

  Darlene Wefel—Treasurer &
  GPM Coordinator
  812-568-9828

  Gary Gardner—Board of Directors
  812-853-0476

  Bill Voegel—Membership
  Dustchamp@aol.com
  812-925-6620 (home)

  Keith Weyer—Youth Cycling 
  Program Director 
  812-629-8184
  tkweyer@sbcglobal.net

  Rusty Yeager— Board of Directors & 	
  Statistician  ryeager42@hotmail.com
  812-402-1787

  Ann Pendley—Publicity
  812-573-9189

  Jay Vercellotti—Webmaster
  812-746-9350

  Paul Sluder—Newsletter Editor
  fixedgear66@clearwire.net
  904-434-7227

   www.evansvillebicycleclub.org

Our monthly club meeting 
is on the second Thursday 
of every month except 
MARCH at the Pizza Chef 
in Newburgh Indiana at 
6:30 PM.

Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. 
Mission Statement

The Evansville Bicycle Club Inc. is 
an organization formed to promote 
bicycling in the Tri-State area.  We 
advocate bicycle safety and education 
in our local communities by par-
ticipating in and supporting health, 
fitness and cycling activities.  The club 
provides the opportunity for cyclist of 
all ages and abilities 
to partake in cycling activities 
on a regular basis by offering 
a variety of rides weekly.

Club Jerseys

est. 1979
Evansville Bicycle Club

THE

PumpkinGreat 
METRIC 

est. 1979
Evansville Bicycle Club

THE

PumpkinGreat 
METRIC 

Club Jerseys In Stock—If you are 
wanting to get one of these new club 
jerseys  please contact Diane Bies at 
biesdi@aol.com or phone, 812-473-
3546 and I can bring them to a ride, 
you can pick them up at my home or 
at a club meeting.

Short Sleeved Jersey’s $60, Sleeveless 
Jersey $60 (limited 
quantities), Long Sleeved $65, and 
Bike Shorts $50.  

We have both women’s and men’s in 
stock.

NO NEW MEMBERS OR RENEWALS FOR THIS MONTH
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the president’s cornerPaul Jensen

             tir Crazy!!!!  I know some of you have been 
hitting the streets and roads no matter what the 
temperature, but this is getting ridiculous!!  Looking up 
at the grey sky the other day I noticed HUNDREDS of 
geese flying SOUTH…what does that mean?  

The advertisement extolling available land in Belize 
is looking a lot better in late February than it did in 
November.  

Needless to say, we will finalizing our spring and 
summer official riding schedule at our March meeting 
so if you would like to have some input on where and 
when the club offers official mileage rides pleas attend.  
The meeting will be held at the PIZZA CHEF in 
Newburgh on Thursday, March 13 @ 6:30 p.m.

STREETS ALIVE will be celebrating a third 
motorized vehicle FREE event on Sunday, MAY 18 
with a new location.   The event will move to North 
Main Street with the street closure from Columbia and 
Main to and include Garvin Park.  This premiere event 
will be held from 1:00-3:00 p.m.  Some of the events 
will include a non-motorized wheel parade that will 
invite organized bike organizations, families, walking 
groups, skateboard groups, inline skating groups, 

decorated bikes and trikes, the Evansville Police Bike 
Patrolplus specialized bicycles like a Penny Farthing (an 
Ordinary), circus mini-bike, unicycle, family bicycles 
(seats six), recumbent, elliptical and more.  

EBC will play a major role in presenting a full 
Rodeo that will include both a skills course and a 
safetycourse.  EBC is also looking at sponsoring trike 
and bike races for those six and under.Volunteers will be 
essential!

The city of Evansville is looking at exposing itself more 
prominently during National Bicycle Month (May) 
with concentration on National Bicycle Week which is 
held from May 10-17.  EBC is the organizing agent for 
“The Ride of Silence” to be held on Wednesday, May 
14.  So mark your calendars now...but we will continue 
to remind you in the months to come.  

Remember to attend the EBC meeting on Thursday, 
March 13th.

Cheers,

Paul

BICYCLE INDIANA

spIN 2014- The Indiana Bike Summit
spIN 2014 will be held April 24-26 at the 
Bloomington-Monroe County Convention 
Center in Bloomington, IN. In addition to the 
summit speakers and presentations, guests will 
have the option to attend the Women’s and 
Men’s Little 500 racing events! 

2014 Bicycle Indiana Resource Guide
Production of the 2014 Resource Guide is 
underway. We look forward to bringing you 
the best Resource Guide yet! You can pick 
up your copy at our spring party!

Traffic Skills 101 
Are you interested in hosting a bike education 
class for children or adults? Bicycle Indiana 
has information and resources on instructors, 
programs, and best practices. Call 317-466-
9701 or email info@bicycleindiana.org today 
for more information!  
 

Share The Road
Display your Pedal Passion on your license 
plate and help 3,000 “I Share The Road” plates 
on Indiana vehicles.

Education & Safety Literature - Bikesmart 
Requests 
Bicycle Indiana has safety and education mate-
rial available and we would be happy to send 
you some.  
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MARCH 2014	 	
Club Meeting on Thursday March 13.  Please come join 
us as we work to plan for this year.
 
Ride Hosts We are looking for ride hosts for the 
spring.  It isn’t too early to start planning that special 
ride you want to host.  The weather will be warm again 
before we know it.  (Or at least I hope it will be.)
Be sure to let Diane Bies know what you have planned 
and when so she can get it on the calendar with no 
conflicts.

Monday evening rides at the 4-H Center are back on 
the calendar with Daylight Savings Time.  This ride 
will be at 5:30 so we can finish before dark.  Consider 
planning to stay for dinner after with the other riders.  
This is a great opportunity to get to know others.

Tuesday evening rides at Olmstead are also back.  
These are only 17 mile rides for March and will start at 
5:30 also.   Safety is a concern! 

Please notice all the Wednesday night rides are still 
at Garvin Park now and these are still at 6:00 to 7:00.  
Lights are needed.  Wesselman Park is closed in the 
back part of the circle for an endangered salamander 
population in the park to cross the road.    Consider 
planning to stay for dinner after with the other riders.  
This is a great opportunity to get to know others.

Thursday mornings at Mesker are back. We have spent 
the last two months at Newburgh on Thursday mornings 
because the roads there are cleared in the winter better 
than the west side ones.  However, we are assuming 
winter is passed and going back to rotating the Thursday 
morning rides between the Old Dam and Mesker Park.  

The Club Centuries are also back on the schedule!!!  We 
are riding the Tennyson Century or a Touring Century 
this month on Thursday March 20 and Saturday March 
22.  Meet up at Crossroads Church at 8 AM for a fun day 
on the bike.
The Monday afternoon and Friday afternoon rides are 
still on the calendar for March.  They won’t stay there all 
year though.  Get out and ride in the warmer part of these 
spring days!  Enjoy!

GET OUT AND RIDE!! WE HAVE PLENTY OF 

OPPORTUNITIES TO RIDE WITH FRIENDS 

ON THE CALENDAR.  

COME JOIN IN THE FUN!!!!

MAYBE IT WILL WARM UP SOON.  SPRING 

ARRIVES ON MARCH 20.
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Evansville Bicycle Club – 2013 Club Mileage through 12/31/2013
Overall Standings

Club Member Exp. Ride
Host

100
Miles

No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

1 Bies, Diane 6/1/14 1 19 189 6008
2 Majors, Bill 12/1/13 1 4 182 4897
3 Voegel, Bill 4/1/14 7 153 4375
4 Carter, Archie 8/1/17 5 121 4249
5 Holland, Diana 11/1/13 127 3682
6 Johnson, Bill 7/1/14 10 101 3503
7 Heng, David 12/1/13 7 88 2831
8 Weyer, Keith 2/1/14 104 2444
9 Loehrlein, Colette 10/1/13 76 2117

10 Brouillard, Gene 6/1/15 2 77 1951
11 Spearin, Alicia 7/1/14 2 58 1714
12 Young, Phalos 7/1/14 2 58 1713
13 Jensen, Paul 8/1/14 69 1675
14 Gardner, Gary 6/1/14 1 56 63 1323
15 Fodstad, Bob 5/1/14 48 1284
16 Yeager, Rusty 6/1/14 59 17 1142
17 Breivogel, Gary 4/1/14 1 47 1113
18 Weber, Jane 11/1/13 50 1039
19 Spearin, Mike 7/1/14 33 999
20 Breivogel, Judy 4/1/14 2 35 971
21 Wefel, Darlene 11/1/14 1 1 22 927
22 Ashworth, Vicky 12/1/13 38 918
23 Niethammer, Jim 12/1/13 20 23 914
24 Brindle, Matt 7/1/13 46 899
25 Robertson, Janet 2/1/14 35 845
26 Ashworth, David 12/1/13 31 824
27 Silke, Randy 6/1/14 32 751
28 Oliver, Mark 10/1/14 1 1 24 747
29 Feller, Randy 11/1/14 25 739
30 Brindle, Sonya 7/1/13 36 679
31 Janowski, Robert 7/1/14 1 20 638
32 Brindle, Carson 7/1/13 39 636
33 Deeg, Ryan 10/1/14 23 565
34 Jones, Cindy 12/1/13 25 527
35 Weyer, Brett 2/1/14 24 501
36 Demerly, Mike 6/1/14 21 481
37 Hanft, Renee' 10/1/14 22 456
38 Jones, Curt D. 12/1/13 21 454
39 May, Kara 8/1/14 19 432
40 Weyer, Brock 2/1/14 20 401
41 May, Tony 8/1/14 17 382
42 Stepro, Melissa 7/1/14 14 367
43 Weyer, Audrey 2/1/14 17 365
44 Greubel, Luan 10/1/14 1 15 327
45 Gerbig, Steve 11/1/13 13 318
46 Mueller, Kari 11/1/13 14 286
47 Kuykendall, Dave 10/1/13 4 3 285
48 Whittaker, Ashley 6/1/14 1 25 257
49 Watson, Craig 11/1/13 9 244
50 Gatewood, Ronald 4/1/14 13 242
51 Leader, Caron 9/1/13 8 235
52 Otolski, Kevin 8/1/14 7 220
53 Armstrong, Dan 10/1/14 6 202
54 Boren, Mike 9/1/13 9 198
55 Weyer, Theresa 2/1/14 8 196
56 Darnell, Tim 10/1/14 6 193
57 Duncan, Charles 7/1/14 6 177
58 Rold, Hope Jenkins 6/1/14 6 169
59 Meyer, Matt 6/1/14 6 162
60 Hayden, Darin 11/1/13 5 155
61 Bies, Nicole 6/1/14 1 3 146
62 Rundle, Jordan 7/1/14 8 137
63 Parson, Katie 11/1/13 7 135
64 Hawley, Tom 2/1/14 6 132
64 Long, Nathan 8/1/14 6 132
66 Dile, Courtney 7/1/14 6 115
67 Baehl, Joan 8/1/14 6 105
68 Gerbig, Madison 11/1/13 3 90
69 Farr, Lance 8/1/14 2 88
70 Jones, Cory 12/1/13 4 76
71 Gerbig, Caleb 11/1/13 2 75
72 Caldwell, Ryan 6/1/14 3 66
73 Kuykendall, Deb 10/1/13 1 65
73 Mueller, Tom 11/1/13 3 65
73 Vercellotti, Jay 12/1/13 1 65
73 Yeager, Lori 6/1/14 1 65
77 Pendley, Ann 12/1/13 1 45
78 McCarthy, Tom 10/1/14 2 44
78 Weddle, Matt 6/1/14 2 44
80 Garrett, John 4/1/13 1 43
80 Wassmer, Yvette 7/1/14 3 43
82 Oliver, Debbie 10/1/14 1 2 37
83 Davis, Shannon 2/1/14 1 33
83 Nassr, Khaled 6/1/14 1 33
85 Heng, Deb 12/1/13 2 29
86 Hoffman, Sergei 8/1/13 2 26
87 Zuber, Chet 7/1/14 1 23
88 Moors, Butch 12/1/13 1 22
88 Palmer, Dale 10/1/14 1 22
90 Hunt, John 10/1/13 1 20
90 Jones, Sally 2/1/14 1 20
90 Pherson, Jim 9/1/13 1 20
90 Robertson, Bill 2/1/14 1 20
94 Hust, Jim 4/1/14 1 17
95 Schneider, Jake 12/1/13 1 15
96 Gardner, Opal 6/1/14 1 1 0

Men’s Standings
Club Member Exp. Ride

Host
100

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

1 Majors, Bill 12/1/13 1 4 182 4897
2 Voegel, Bill 4/1/14 7 153 4375
3 Carter, Archie 8/1/17 5 121 4249
4 Johnson, Bill 7/1/14 10 101 3503
5 Heng, David 12/1/13 7 88 2831
6 Weyer, Keith 2/1/14 104 2444
7 Brouillard, Gene 6/1/15 2 77 1951
8 Young, Phalos 7/1/14 2 58 1713
9 Jensen, Paul 8/1/14 69 1675

10 Gardner, Gary 6/1/14 1 56 63 1323
11 Fodstad, Bob 5/1/14 48 1284
12 Yeager, Rusty 6/1/14 59 17 1142
13 Breivogel, Gary 4/1/14 1 47 1113
14 Spearin, Mike 7/1/14 33 999
15 Niethammer, Jim 12/1/13 20 23 914
16 Brindle, Matt 7/1/13 46 899
17 Ashworth, David 12/1/13 31 824
18 Silke, Randy 6/1/14 32 751
19 Oliver, Mark 10/1/14 1 1 24 747
20 Feller, Randy 11/1/14 25 739
21 Janowski, Robert 7/1/14 1 20 638
22 Brindle, Carson 7/1/13 39 636
23 Deeg, Ryan 10/1/14 23 565
24 Weyer, Brett 2/1/14 24 501
25 Demerly, Mike 6/1/14 21 481
26 Jones, Curt D. 12/1/13 21 454
27 Weyer, Brock 2/1/14 20 401
28 May, Tony 8/1/14 17 382
29 Gerbig, Steve 11/1/13 13 318
30 Kuykendall, Dave 10/1/13 4 3 285
31 Watson, Craig 11/1/13 9 244
32 Gatewood, Ronald 4/1/14 13 242
33 Otolski, Kevin 8/1/14 7 220
34 Armstrong, Dan 10/1/14 6 202
35 Boren, Mike 9/1/13 9 198
36 Darnell, Tim 10/1/14 6 193
37 Duncan, Charles 7/1/14 6 177
38 Meyer, Matt 6/1/14 6 162
39 Hayden, Darin 11/1/13 5 155
40 Rundle, Jordan 7/1/14 8 137
41 Hawley, Tom 2/1/14 6 132
41 Long, Nathan 8/1/14 6 132
43 Farr, Lance 8/1/14 2 88
44 Jones, Cory 12/1/13 4 76
45 Gerbig, Caleb 11/1/13 2 75
46 Caldwell, Ryan 6/1/14 3 66
47 Mueller, Tom 11/1/13 3 65
47 Vercellotti, Jay 12/1/13 1 65
49 McCarthy, Tom 10/1/14 2 44
49 Weddle, Matt 6/1/14 2 44
51 Garrett, John 4/1/13 1 43
52 Nassr, Khaled 6/1/14 1 33
53 Hoffman, Sergei 8/1/13 2 26
54 Zuber, Chet 7/1/14 1 23
55 Moors, Butch 12/1/13 1 22
55 Palmer, Dale 10/1/14 1 22
57 Hunt, John 10/1/13 1 20
57 Pherson, Jim 9/1/13 1 20
57 Robertson, Bill 2/1/14 1 20
60 Hust, Jim 4/1/14 1 17
61 Schneider, Jake 12/1/13 1 15

Women’s Standings
Club Member Exp. Ride

Host
100

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

1 Bies, Diane 6/1/14 1 19 189 6008
2 Holland, Diana 11/1/13 127 3682
3 Loehrlein, Colette 10/1/13 76 2117
4 Spearin, Alicia 7/1/14 2 58 1714
5 Weber, Jane 11/1/13 50 1039
6 Breivogel, Judy 4/1/14 2 35 971
7 Wefel, Darlene 11/1/14 1 1 22 927
8 Ashworth, Vicky 12/1/13 38 918
9 Robertson, Janet 2/1/14 35 845

10 Brindle, Sonya 7/1/13 36 679
11 Jones, Cindy 12/1/13 25 527
12 Hanft, Renee' 10/1/14 22 456
13 May, Kara 8/1/14 19 432
14 Stepro, Melissa 7/1/14 14 367
15 Weyer, Audrey 2/1/14 17 365
16 Greubel, Luan 10/1/14 1 15 327
17 Mueller, Kari 11/1/13 14 286
18 Whittaker, Ashley 6/1/14 1 25 257
19 Leader, Caron 9/1/13 8 235
20 Weyer, Theresa 2/1/14 8 196
21 Rold, Hope Jenkins 6/1/14 6 169
22 Bies, Nicole 6/1/14 1 3 146
23 Parson, Katie 11/1/13 7 135
24 Dile, Courtney 7/1/14 6 115
25 Baehl, Joan 8/1/14 6 105
26 Gerbig, Madison 11/1/13 3 90
27 Kuykendall, Deb 10/1/13 1 65
27 Yeager, Lori 6/1/14 1 65
29 Pendley, Ann 12/1/13 1 45
30 Wassmer, Yvette 7/1/14 3 43
31 Oliver, Debbie 10/1/14 1 2 37
32 Davis, Shannon 2/1/14 1 33
33 Heng, Deb 12/1/13 2 29

Club Member Exp. Ride
Host

100
Miles

No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

34 Jones, Sally 2/1/14 1 20
35 Gardner, Opal 6/1/14 1 1 0

Youth Mileage
Club Member Exp. Ride

Host
100

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

Brindle, Carson 7/1/13 39 636
Gerbig, Caleb 11/1/13 2 75
Gerbig, Madison 11/1/13 3 90
Hoffman, Sergei 8/1/13 2 26
Jones, Cory 12/1/13 4 76
Rundle, Jordan 7/1/14 8 137
Schneider, Jake 12/1/13 1 15
Weyer, Audrey 2/1/14 17 365
Weyer, Brett 2/1/14 24 501
Weyer, Brock 2/1/14 20 401
Whittaker, Ashley 6/1/14 1 25 257

Commuting Mileage
Club Member Miles Month
Ballard, Tom 2583 December
Fodstad, Bob 179 December
Gardner, Gary 109 December

Ride Mileage Information
Club Rides Mileage
Boonville 21
Castle 23 - 35
Circuit Rides 20
Dogtown 12 - 23 - 45
Elite 17-22-32-43
Elite TP 22 - 37
4H Circuit 15
Henderson High School 24 – 32 - 47
Mesker Park 23 - 38
Newburgh Dam 22 – 27 - 40
New Albany 122
Olmstead 17 - 22 - 33
Reitz 21 - 40
Scott School 15 - 26 - 33
West Terrace 25
Hosted Rides
Firecracker Ride – 7/4 25
Ride & Swim at Bies’ – 8/4 24
Ashley’s Menagerie – 11/17 29
Pumpkin Pie Ride – 11/23 33
Specialty Rides
Rockin River City Ride – 4/20 62
Harmonie Hundred – 5/5-5/6 50/50
TOSRV – 5/11-5/12 106/106
Ride of Silence – 5/15 12
Wurst Ride – 5/18 37
Horsey 100 – 5/25-5/26 104/75
Ridin’ for a Reason – 6/15 62
Nite Ride – 6/22 ?
RAIN – 7/13 160
Strassenfest – 8/4 62
Pickin & Pedalin – 8/10 62
Schweitzer Fest Bicycle Tour – 8/11 62
Sunrise Century – 8/31 100
Old Kentucky Home Tour – 9/7-9/8 102/50
PAC Challenge 62
Hilly Hundred – 10/19-10/20 56/43
Volunteer Events
Chick-Fil-A Bike Rodeo – 4/6 47
SIC Marathon – 4/6 47
Oak Hill Baptist Church – 4/13 43
Rockin River City Ride – 4/20 62
Marrs Elementary Rodeo – 5/18 43
River City Senior Games – 5/19 33
Streets Alive – 5/19 33
River City Bicycle Classic Races – 6/8 43
Rodeo – 6/26 21
Triathlon Club Half Marathon – 7/27 35
Boonville Walmart Bike Rodeo – 8/10 47
YMCA Triathlon – 8/17 45
Otter Game Helmet Fitting – 8/23 20
Great Pumpkin Metric - 10/6 65
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Evansville Bicycle Club – 2014 Club Mileage through 2/22/2014
Overall Standings

Club Member Exp. Ride
Host

100
Miles

No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

1 Yeager, Rusty 6/1/14 10 15 439
2 Bies, Diane 6/1/14 2 9 219
3 Carter, Archie 8/1/17 3 102
4 Palmer, Dale 10/1/14 3 74
5 Otolski, Kevin 8/1/14 2 50
6 Brindle, Matt 1/1/15 1 43
7 Brouillard, Gene 6/1/15 2 37
7 Majors, Bill 12/1/13 2 37
9 Effron, Michael 4/1/14 1 27
9 Farr, Lance 8/1/14 1 27
9 Janowski, Robert 7/1/14 1 27
9 Johnson, Bill 7/1/14 1 27
9 Silke, Randy 6/1/14 1 27
9 Spearin, Alicia 7/1/14 1 27
9 Spearin, Mike 7/1/14 1 27
9 Watson, Craig 11/1/13 1 27

17 Meyer, Matt 6/1/14 1 24
18 Voegel, Bill 4/1/14 1 23
19 Fodstad, Bob 5/1/14 1 22
19 Holland, Diana 1/1/15 1 22
21 Gardner, Gary 6/1/14 2 1 20
22 Ashworth, David 12/1/13 1 16
22 Schneider, Jake 12/1/13 1 16
24 Weyer, Keith 2/1/14 1 15

Men’s Standings
Club Member Exp. Ride

Host
100

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

1 Yeager, Rusty 6/1/14 10 15 439
2 Carter, Archie 8/1/17 3 102
3 Palmer, Dale 10/1/14 3 74
4 Otolski, Kevin 8/1/14 2 50
5 Brindle, Matt 1/1/15 1 43
6 Brouillard, Gene 6/1/15 2 37
6 Majors, Bill 12/1/13 2 37
8 Effron, Michael 4/1/14 1 27
8 Farr, Lance 8/1/14 1 27
8 Janowski, Robert 7/1/14 1 27
8 Johnson, Bill 7/1/14 1 27
8 Silke, Randy 6/1/14 1 27
8 Spearin, Mike 7/1/14 1 27
8 Watson, Craig 11/1/13 1 27

15 Meyer, Matt 6/1/14 1 24
16 Voegel, Bill 4/1/14 1 23
17 Fodstad, Bob 5/1/14 1 22
18 Gardner, Gary 6/1/14 2 1 20
19 Ashworth, David 12/1/13 1 16
19 Schneider, Jake 12/1/13 1 16
21 Weyer, Keith 2/1/14 1 15

Women’s Standings
Club Member Exp. Ride

Host
100

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

1 Bies, Diane 6/1/14 2 9 219
2 Spearin, Alicia 7/1/14 1 27
3 Holland, Diana 1/1/15 1 22

Youth Mileage
Club Member Exp. Ride

Host
100

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

Schneider, Jake 12/1/13 1 16

Commuting Mileage
Club Member Miles Month

Ride Mileage Information
Club Rides Mileage
Boonville 21
Castle 23 - 35
Circuit Rides 20
Dogtown 12 - 23 - 45
Elite 17-22-32-43
Elite TP 22 - 37
4H Circuit 15
Henderson High School 24 – 32 - 47
Mesker Park 23 - 38
Newburgh Dam 22 – 27 - 40
New Albany 122
Olmstead 17 - 22 - 33
Reitz 21 - 40
Scott School 15 - 26 - 33
West Terrace 25
Hosted Rides

Specialty Rides

Volunteer Events



EBC Bikewriter 
P.O. Box 15517 
Evansville, IN  47716 

http://www.evansvillebicycleclub.org 

The Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. 

Name(s) &  
Age(s) 

Address  

City

State

Zip

Phone 

Email 

Signature 

Release of Liability 

Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. is organized 
for  the sole purpose of providing its mem-
bers with notification of central meeting 
points and times.  Members freely elect to 
ride together as a group, following a route 
of choice.  In signing this form for myself 
and/or my family members, I understand 
and agree to absolve EBC, Inc. and its or-
ganizers or sponsors for all blame for any 
injury misadventure, harm , loss or incon-
venience suffered as a result of participation 
in any ride or activity associated with, or 
sponsored by, EBC, Inc.  I further under-
stand that I, as an individual, am responsible 
to abide by all traffic laws and regulations 
governing bicycling and take full responsi-
bility for my actions.   

Make checks payable to Evansville Bicycle 
Club, Inc. 

Mail to:  Dave Ashworth 
 613 Vernonwood Ct. 
 Evansville, IN  47712 
Email: d.ashworth@insightbb.com 

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

___________________________ 

_________ 

_________________ 

(_______)__________-_______________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

Membership 
Dues

Individual
$12 

Family
$20 + $1 per 
child 

Send me the 
newsletter by: 

�   Email 

�   USPS 

EBC Bikewriter
P.O. Box 15517
Evansville, IN 47716

Bill Voegel
611 Forrest Hills Dr.
Chandler, IN 47610

Special Hobbies/Interests


